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Mr. J. EBdgar loover HAX 13 1988
Director, Federal Burean of Investigation

Attention: Hr. Kenneth Raupach

Edwin L, Weisl, Jr. ELW:CE:anc
Assistant &ttorlev General 126-11

Civil Bivision ' -’//,,,—""“—

£ President John F, Xennady

Forwarded aerewith is5 a letter dated February 14, .
1963, addressed to Joseph . Dolan, which relates tc
the assas 1n4tinn of the late President. This cffice
has had no previcus contact with Mr. Sprague, nor are
we in a position to evaluate the proresLls cUn ained
in his letter, It is recussted that ycu take whatever
action is deemed appropriate,

Attachment
cc:  NMr, Joseph T, Delan

Administrative Assistant

Gffice of Semator Reobert F. Kennedy

United States Senate

Wasnpirgton, D. C. 20510
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A _ Becator Walter Y. Nondale has asked me ts reply to
. er of March 18, 1968 eonearning certain sspects

yor
of the after-

P AN

e

M & 7. The suthors whe have eriticised the eonclws
1 h_..ggwamosngooiac»%‘%.
| se far a5 we are swure. Rather, their eriticisns. and demands for & -
" new taquiry sre based wpon different conclusions they have drawn frem
33?‘:@&%&&%3%?50

'Yhe Commission made a thorouzh inquiry and detailsd analysis of the
facts econcarning the ssssss

{nation. The evidence amply supports the
basic eonclusions of the nallubu.n va see

om. In these circemstsmess,

SR

. ,.T - The Varren Commissien gathered a vast amount of material, )
_ iw, _ moch of it having oaly remote commection with the sssassination. The
bulk of the material that wss before the Commission either was pub— : ’
lished {n its 26-volume Hasrings or is available to researchers at :
the National Archives. The relatively small portion which i{s not
.%/ pow available to the pub

wmtil all

1ic eousiste primarily of sational security S
i
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‘Records S ; :
i . Chrono v g i -
W Nalley o
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‘ Senator Walter F. Mondale
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DATE: )
April 16, 1968

WVlnited Diates Denafe

| Respectfully referred to

Office of Congressional Liaison
Department of Justice

For your consideration of the attached
letter, and for a report,

_ X To be forwarded directly to the
constituent, with a copy to me
for my information and records.

To me, in duplicate to accompany
return of enclosure.

As requested below,

Additional comments:

/ 2 =7/ 3
DEPARTMENT A€ JUSTICET &

' B
11]_arr 18 1968 ¥
=, Ly B

on
Tt S it R
Please refer r nonse to attentinon Sf i

Mr. Avery , of my staff,

on the outside of the envelope only.

Thank you.

WALTER F. MONDALE
U.S. SENATE
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/' DISTRICT ATTORNEY
PAarisH OF ORLEANS

STATE OF LOUISIANA
2700 TurLane AVENUE
New ORLEANS 70119

Jim GARRISON
DIsTRICT ATTORNEY March 6, 1968

Honorable David G. Bress

United States Attorney ,

Washington, D. C. ' ,
RE: ALLEN W. DULLES

Dear Mr. Bress:

Allen W. Dulles, believed to be residing in your jurisdiction

in Washington, D. C., is deemed by District Attorney Jim Garrison
to be a material witness in a present Orleans Parish Grand Jury
investigation of a conspiracy to murder John F. Kennedy.

Pursuant to instructions from District Attorney Garrison and

on information received from him, I have prepared the necessary
papers.

In accordance with the "Uniform Act to Secure the Attendance of
Witnesses from Within or Without a State 'in Criminal Proceedings,"
we are enclosing herewith two copies of the following: Request
for the Attendance of Out-of-State Witnesses; Certificate of
Judge; Order to Disburse Funds to Secure Attendance of Out-of-
State Witnesses, together with a check in the sum of $239.80,

We request that you prepare and cause to be signed the necessary
order requiring the said witness to appear in this state before
the Orleans Parish Grand Jucry.

Your assistance and cooperation in this regard will be greatly

appreciated.
~
Y
Very truly yours, % % ‘
=T — A
M \’ W'ﬁlv}\ o c(j\
CHARD'V./BURNES 5~ * Z
Executive Assistant ' Cé«‘ ‘o
District Attorney igg =
P2
RVB :bb T2 B
Enclosures =

W
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum

TO

FROM

{
Carl W. Belcher, Chief DATE: March 12, 1968

General Crimes Section

Criminal Division

: William S. Block 129-11

SUBJECT: Assassination of President John F. Kennedy;

:HLE'Jumu

District Attorney Garrison's subpoenaing of """E}? ‘.
Allen W. Dulles ‘f.‘ Iy

The Washington Post of Saturday, March 9, 1968, reparted
that on Friday, March 8, District Judge Matthew Braniff of New
Orleans ordered form CIA Director Allen Dulles to appear before
the New Orleans Parish grand jury, which is investigating the
assassination of President Kennedy, on March 28 and 29. Judge
Braniff, according to the Post, instructed that the order be
sent to Dulles' home in Washington, D. C. Garrison subpoenaed
Dulles on grounds he would be able to tell the grand jury
whether ILee Harvey Oswald was a CIA agent.

This is apparently the second time that Garrison has
sought to subpoena Mr. Dulles. On February 16, 1968, he re-
portedly tried to subpoena him at that time, but apparently
there was some confusion as to where Dulles was living, since
Garrison's office claimed that he was living in New York and
that the subpoena would be sent there. As a result, this sub-
poena was never received, either in New York or in Washington.
At the time £ the issuance of the first subpoena, the New Orleans
Times Picayune of Pebruary 17 reported that Garrison was claiming
in the subpoena that while Dulles was heading the CIA, that organiza-
tion worked at buying trucks and other vehicles from a New Orleans
firm to use in the Bay of Pigs invasion in Cuba, and used Oswald's
name.

Mr. Dulles is not the first person that Garrison has
sought to subpoena under the Uniform Act to Secure the Attendance
of Witnesses.From Without a State in Criminal Proceedings. In
most of these instances Mr. Garrison has been unsuccessful where
the person sought contésted the order. For example, on January 24,
1968, California Superior Court Judge P. R. Borton rejected
Garrison's request that Loran Eugene Hall be returned to New
Orleans to testify before the grand Jjury. Garrison had contended
that Hall arrived in Dallas prior to the assassination carrying a
.30-caliber rifle and checked into the Dallas YMCA, in October,
1963, where he remained until the assassination. Further Garrison
contended that Hall was in association with Oswald and Ruby in
Dallas, and that he had met with David William Ferrie in New Orleans
before coming to Dallas. He also claimed that Hall engaged in CIA-
sponsored guerilla training in Florida for raids on Cuba. Hall
categorically denied these allegations, and Judge Borton said this
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denial was sufficient to upset the request.

On Jenuary 28, 1968, California Superior Court Judge
Richard Schauer ruled that Lawrence Howard Jr. did not have
to go to New Orleans to testify before Garrison's grand jury.
Referring to the certificate issued by New Orleans District
Judge Matthew S. Braniff, Schauer said, "the allegations in
this certificate are not nearly as persuasive as imony
of a live witness." A% the hearings, Howard hm@&t
he Had any Knowledge of a conspiracy to ldll JFK Tison
had contended that Howard met Ferrie in New Orleans in 1963.
It was further contended by Gerrison that Howard checked into
the Dallas YMCA in October, 1963, and remained in the city
until the Kennedy slaying. The certificate stated that Howard
was in contact with Hall in Dallas at this time, and also con-
tacted Ruby and other individuals believed, by Garrison, to
have been involved in the assassination.

Another individual who successfully contested Garrison's
efforts to subpoena him is Gordon Novel of Columbus, Ohio. On
March 8, 1968, the Franklin County Court of Appeals reversed
the lower court's ruling and held that Novel did not_have to
return to New Orleans. The court said the immunity from arrest
offered Novel by Garrison if he would return to New Orleans ‘to
testify before the grand jury was not sufficient, in that it
did not continue once Novel was back in New Orleans. In other
words, Novel was not given immunity from any new charges that
might be brought against him. In this regard, the wording in
the certificate issued for Mr. Dulles is probably similar to
that issued for Novel. The certificate states:

"That if said Allen W. Dulles, as such witness, comes
into the State of Louisiana in obedience to a summons
directing him to attend and testify at said proceedings,
the laws of the State of Loulsiana and of any other
state through which sald witness may be required to pass
by the ordinary course of travel to attend said proceed-
ings, give him protection from arrest or the service of
process, civil or criminal, in connection with matters
which arose prior to his entrance into said state pursu-
ant to said summons. . . o

The problem with this language is that the Uniform Act does not
state that the immunity shall only be for prior acts. It just
states that the witness must be given "protection from arrest
and the service of civil and criminal process.”" However, because
of the adverse publicity that would result if Mr. Dulles should
defeat the subpoena on the ground that the immunity offered was
insufficient under the statute, it is not recommended that we
pursue this avenue of defeating the summons.
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While I have pointed out those instances in which
Garrison's subpoenas proved ineffective, there have been
instances in which he has [succeeded in summoning witnesses
under the Uniform Act. For example, on February 1, 1968, a
Texas District Judge ordered Marina Oswald Porter to honor
Garrison's subpoena, calling her a "material and necessary
witness." It should be noted, however, that while Mrs. Porter
appeared at the mandatory hearing under the Act, she did not
contest the subpoena; that is, she did not attempt to show
that she was not a material and necessary witness or that it
would cause her undue hardship to go to New Orleans.

Another case of this type involved Thomas Edward Beckham,
vho, on January 30, 1968, was ordered by an Omsha, Nebraska
District Judge to honor Gerrison's subpoena. In this instance,
the Judge had earlier ordered Beckham arrested for failing to
appear for the hearing on the subpoena. It thus appears that
Beckham did not attempt to resist the subpoena. (Garrison
contended that Beckham was an associate of David Ferrie, and
that he was in Dallas when JFK was assassinated.)

The other individusl who has testified in New Orleans
pursuant to a subpoena under the Uniform Act is Kerry Thormley,
who was later indicted by Garrison for perjury before the grand
jury. On January 22, 1968, Thornley, at the extradition hearing,
said that he would not contest the subpoena because "if I refuse
to go, it might look like I was trying to hide something."”
Thornley, it was alleged by Garrison, met Oswald in New Orleans
in 1963, prior to the assassination. It appears, however, that
Garrison is trying to discredit Thornley as a witness. Thornley,
it should be remembered, was an_gcquaitance of Oswald while they
were both in the Marines in Calffornia. He testified before the
Commission that Oswald was a Communist, or subscribed to the
Communist ideology, when he was in the Marines. Garrison alleges
that Oswald wes not a Communist and it appears that in trying to
connect Thornley with the assassination he is seeking to discredit
his Commission testimony.

While any decision on whether a witness is material or not
is necessarily up to the individual Jjudge, it can be seen from
the foregoing examples that, where the subpoena under the Uniform
Act was contested, the witness did not have to return to New
Orleans to testify before the grand jury. While the Uniform Act
states that the certificate "shall be prima facie evidence of all
the facts stated therein," it appears that the judges have been
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more than ready to upset the subpoena where the prospective
witness testified at the hearing that he knows nothing about
the allegations in the certificate. I believe that Mr. Dulles
can defeat the subpoena on this ground. If it should be
necessary, I believe further evidence can be brought before
the court to show the lack of substance to Mr. Garrison's alle-
gations. For example, it might be necessary to let the court
examine, in camera, the Commlssion Documents referred to in
Garrison's certificate.
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Mr, Richard V. Burnes

Executive Assistant District Attorney
Parish of Orleans

2700 Tulane Avenue

New Orleans, Louisiana 70119

Dear Mr, Burnes:

This will acknowledge your letter of March 6, 1968,
concerning the Uniform Act to Secure Attendance of Witnesses
from Without a State in Criminal Proceedings, in which you
request us to represent your interests in compelling the
attendance of a witness before the Orleans Parish Grand Jury.

i necessary ior this office to

represent-the-interests O The United States in connection with
thie-s;m::e:,-l-sm—unahl&te—preemﬁ.—yau-bﬁa]f. |
- Accordingly, I am returning the documents you forwarded,

including the check, so that you may, meke-whatever other

arrengements-—you-dCTTITAPPFropTiia, ars o—ix (s'_‘m— o,

Sincerely,

David G. Bress
United States Attorney

El“’_‘j;ihm
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IN RE: GRAND JURY G~ . . STATE OF LOUISIANA
INVESTIGATION OF i PARISH OF ORLEANS
CONSPIRACY TO MURDER L CRIMINAL DISTRICTvCOURT»F

JOHN F. KENNEDY

CERTIFICATE

I, Judge Mattheﬁis. Braniff, Judge of Section nB" of
the Criminal District Court for the Parish of Orleans, State of

Louisiana, do hereby certify:

1. That there is' now pending before the Grand Jury
for the Parish of Orleans{éﬁ investigation into a conspiracy to
‘murder John F. Rennedy. Séid conspiracy is a felony under the

laws of the State of LOuisiana.'

2. That Allen W. Dulles now residing at 2723 Que
Street NW, Washington, D.C., is a necessary and material witness

for the State of Louisianafin said Grand Jury investigation.

3. It having béén alleged in the District Attorney';
request that the Orleans Pérish District Attorney has information
that: |

Allen W. Dulles)@as Director of the United States
Central Intelligence Agenéy'(hereinafter called C.i.A,) until
September 27,.1961. é |

As a formerxr Dirécior of the C.I.A., Allen Dulles would
have pertinent knowledge %g to substantial reports that Lee '
Harvey Oswald was an agené,and/or employee of the C.I.A. Possiblg
information relative tq CJI.A. knowiedge or contact with‘Lee

Harvey Oswald has been suppressed in the following Warren

Commission document:




-time in Russia.

-2=

CD 674 Information given to the Secret
Service but not yet to the Warren.. -
Commission S

CD 692 .. Reproduction of C.I.A. official
dossier on Oswald :

CD 931 Osyald's access to information
abput the U-2

' CD 1054 1Information on Jack Ruby and
associates

CD 1041 -AlIegations Re: Oswald's intelligence'ﬁ
training at school in Minsk :

At a time when Ailen Dulles Qas head of the“C.I.A.,)  ‘
an organization affiliatedEWitH-the C.I.A.. hegotiated'with‘éii>
firm in the Cityiof New Orieansvfor the purchase of trucks and
vehicles to use in the C.IiA, sponsored Bay of Pigs Invasion

of Cuba and used the name df Lee Harvey Oswald who was at that

One of the subpoénaéd witnesses in the investigation‘;
of a conspiracy to murder &ohn F. Kennedy, Gordon Novel,iclaiﬁsl,
to have been employed by té& C.I.A. at the time Allen Dulles
was the head of thF C.I.A.fjfhis claim was made public in a
copyrighted story of the,sﬁates;ltem newspaper on the 25th}day
of April, 1967. Gordon NoQél fled the state of Louisiaﬁa to
avoid testifying and soughﬁ'to enlist the aid of the C.I.A.
in preventing his return. | |

David W. Ferrie,:&ho has been named in an indictment
as a conspirator to the mu;der of Joﬁn F. Kennedy, was an.employee
of the C.I.A. at a time when’Allen Dulles was the head of the
C.I.A. 2mong other thingsthe was a flying instructor in

Guatemala prior to the abortive Bay of Pigs Invasion.

- e b e A o o A a0 7%
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Despite his background and familiarity of'possible

C.I.A. aspects of the casé, Allen Dulles was never called as a

witness to testify before the Warren Commission.

4. That the presence .of the said Allen W. Dulles
personally to testify befére the Orleans Parish Grand Jury‘wilif

be required upon the folléwing days, té—wit:‘March 28, 29,“1968.1"

5. That if saia'Allén.W. Dulles;‘aé such*witﬁé§$:  f:'
éomes into the State of Léuisiana in obediende tb-a sumﬁéhéfi':/
directing him to attend aéa‘testify aﬁ,séid préqeedisgs; t§§,iéQs
of the State of LouisianaEAAd of ahy other state thrbugh'Whi¢h .A
said witngss ﬁay be requi;éd to pass by the ordinary éou:se qf’:
travel to attend said proééedings, give him prqtectiqnvfromm |
arrest or the service of érocess, civii or_c:iminal,iin'gonneétior
with matters which arose ?iior to his,ent;ance ihto_séid state i

pursuant to said summons; -

6. That this cégtificate'is made for tbe purpose of
being presented to s judgélof a court of record of Washing£on,
D.C., where said Allen W.ipplles now is, upon proceedings to
compel said Allen W. Dullés to attend and testify before the
Grand Jury of the Parish df Orleans, the state of Louisiana,;upon

the days and dates hereinbéfore set forth.

WITNESS, the Honorable Matthew !
S. Braniff, Judge of said

Court, at New Orleans, this
/2k__day of March, 1968. |

et S ¢ Doyt

GE OF SECTION "B"

M?mTHEw S. BRANIFF, JUDGE [{ : , S {
Jv D - f
I

CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT - - |
| PARISH OF ORLEANS :
i STATE OF LOUISIANA




.- - At

IN REs GRAND JURY " STATE OF LOUISIANA
INVESTIGATION OF : PARISH OF ORLEANS
CONSPIRACY TO MURDER CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

JOHN F. KENNEDY

REQUE ST FOR ATTENDAL\EE OF OUT-OF-STATE WITNESS

T0 THE HONORABLE MATTHEW S. BRANI”F, JUDGE OF SECTION ™B* OF THE
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT FOR THE PARISH OF ORLEANS, STATE or
LOUISIANA; s

The undersigned'Assistant District Attormey for the
Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, pursuant to the provisions

of the Louisiana Code of Criminal Pxoceduxe, Azticle 741, berebyf ’7

reports and certifies as follawex

1. That there is now pending before the Grand Jury

for the Parish of Orleans éﬁiinveetigation-into a conapiracy'to:,
nurdex John'F.-Kennedy. Said conspiracy is a felony under the

t

laws of the State of Louiaiana.

2. That Allen W. Dulles now residing at 2723 Que
Street HW, Washington, D.c.:'is a2 necessary and material witness

for the State of Louisiana in‘said Grand Jury Investigation.:

3. Based upon information and belief it is alleged:

Allen W. Dulles w;s Director of the United States |
Centzal Intelligence Agency:(here;nafter called C.I.A;) untilﬂ
September 27, 1961. ; |

Ag a former Direcéor of the C.I.A., Allen Dulles wéuld
have pertinent knowledge as ‘to substantial repo:ts that Lee
Harvey Ogwald was an agent and/or employee of the C.I.A.v Possible
information relative to C.I;é. knowledge or contact with Lee

Harvey Oswald haz been guppressed in the following Warren



Commisgion document:

Ch 674 Information given to the Secret
L Service but not yet to the Warren -

Commlsaion
'CD 692 Reproduction of C.I.A. official
dossier on QOswald
CD 931

Oswald 8 access to information
about the U~2

CD 1054 Informatlon on Jack Ruby and
: associates'

"CD 1041 Allegations re:
‘ training at school in Minsk

et —— Y

Oswald's intelligencefff” ‘

- At a ‘time when Allen Dulles was head of the C. I A..

an organxzation affiliated with the C.I. A.. negotiated with a

firm in the City of New Orleans for the purchaae of trucks and

'vehicles to usge in the C.I. A sponsored Bay of Pigs Invasion

- of Cuba and used the name of Lee Harvey Oswald who was at that f?'

time in Russia.

One of the subpoenéed witnesseg in the investigation

of a conspiracy to murder John F. Rennedy, Gordon Novel, claims

to have been employed by the C.I.A. ét the:time Allen Dulles

was the head of the C.I.A. ?This claim was made public in a

copyrighted story of the Statea-Item newspaper'on the 25th day

of April, 1967. Goxdon Novel fled the State of Louisiana to .

avoid testifying and sought to enlist the aild of the C.I.A.

in preventing his return.

David W. Ferzie, Qno.has been named in an indictment

as a conspirator to the murder of John F. Kennedy, was an

employee of the C.I.A. at avﬁime when Allen Dulles was the head

of the C.I.A. Among other fhings he was a flying instructor in

Guatemala prior to the abortibe Bay of Piga‘Invaaion.
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Despite his background and familiarity of possible
C.I.A. agpects of the‘case, Allen Dulles was never called as~é

witness to testify before tha!Warren Commission.

4. That the preseﬁce of the gaid Allen W. Dulles,

: personally to testify before: the Orleans Parish Grand‘Jury will“ ,: :i

be required upon the followibg déys. to-wit: March 28, 29, 1953;”

5. That if said Allen W. Dulles, as such witnésa,“,ﬁ;'fl

comes into the State of Louigiana in obedience to a summons

directing him to attend aﬁd éestify at said>proceedingé; tbéfj_ﬁ
laws of the State of Louisiaéé‘and of any other,staﬁe thro#éhg??lifv-%
which said witness may be :eauiréd to pass by the:ordinaiy éouféé:f_-g
of travel to attend said proééedings, give him'profecti;n fréﬁtff/f
arrest or the service of proééss, civil or criminal,bid' .

connection with matters which arose prior to his entrance-into-   

said state pursuant to said gummons:

6. That this‘Certificate is made for the purpose of
being presented to a judge o? a court of recordvof Washingtqn,,;
D.C., where aaid Allen W. Dullea now is, upon proceedings to
compel gaid Allén W. Dulles to attend and testify before the ..
Grand Jury of the Parish pf-érleans. State of Louisiana, upon
the days and dafes hereinbefére set forth.

Y

WHEREFORE, it is :équeated for and on behalf of the
State of Louisiéna that youf:ﬁonor certify to the above and
foregoing by the issuance of;a Certificate thereto under the
Seal of the Court, for the pﬁrpose of and being presented to a

Judge of a court of record of the State of Washington, D.C.,
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in & proceeding to coﬁpel the attendance of the said Allgn W.
] Dulles as a witnesg in proceedings before the Orleana Parish
Grand Jury for the.tima and date &3 set forth ap@ pu:egant t¢

the law.

A/ﬁzzaz#ﬂ [5) ,229L0¢40

HICHARD V. BURNES
Executive asgistant Distrzct At
Parigsh of Orleans -« . - s

State of Louisiana }

.
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- PARISH OF ORLEANS

P

STATE OF LOUISIANA

AFEEIDAVIT

RICHARD V.'BUﬁNBS. being £irst dﬁly éworn; éeposéé'aan
says that the facts set fo:th in the foregoing request for. o
Attendance of Out—of-state witness are true of his own knowledge1
except as to those mattern therein stated to be upon informationi

and belief, and to those mattera he believes the same to be true;

T st flae

RICHARD V. BURNES ‘

i Executive RAssistant District Attornt
. Parish of Orleans
State of Louisiana

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

tars /= pax or MARCH, 1968.
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- of out-of-state witness, .28 provided under Louisiana cOde of

IN RE: GRAND JURY =  oTATE OF LOUISIANA
INVESTIGATION OF . PARISH OF ORLEANS

CONSPIRACY TO MURDER CRIMINAL'bISTchr,ccURr.-'
JOEN F. KENNEDY | a

ORDER TO DISBURSE FUNDS TO SECURE
ATTENDANCE OF OUT-OF-STATE WITNESS

- TO DISTRICT ATTORNEY OF QRLEANS PARISH:

Pursuant to issuance of Certificate for attendance'

Criminal Procedure, Article 741, to testify in the above- ’

entitled Grand Jury investigation. it is hereby B

"ORDERED . that a oheck be drawn on the Finea and Fees

Account payable to witness, Allen Ww. Dulles. for the statutory L

fee of ten cents per mile for travel by the ordlnary route from

Washington, D.C., to New'Orleans, Louisiana, and return, 8 total~f

of 2, 198 miles: and five dollars per day for the two days he will~

be required to attend as a witness and two days travel amounting

to a total of $239.80 ('I'WO HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE AND 80/100 DOLLARS)
which sum 1s to be delivered to him upon ieeuance of a summons

by & Judge of a court of record in Waehington, D.C.

DATED THIS 2 d DAY OF MARCH, '1568.

- *'%7 4 <7 7
- “’\'I 5"7’/‘“‘ e O [ / L’{ M///
JODGE OF THE CRIMINAL DISTRICT

COURT FOR THE PARISH OF ORLEANS
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STATE OF LOUISIANA

" PARISH OF ORLEANS

I, Matthew S. Braniff, Judge of Section "B" of the
Criminal District COurt for ‘the Parish of Orleans. State of
Louisiana, do hereby certify that the said Criminal District

Court for the Parish of Orleans, ia a CQurt of Reco:d, havzng a’

Clerk and Sealz that Daniel Haggerty, who haa eigned the annexedi;d

Attestation, is the alily appointed, qualified and acting Chlef L
Deputy Clerk of the Criminal District Court for the Parish of'4
iOrleans, State of Louiaiana. and was 80 qualified at the tlme‘
- of the signing of said Attestationx that he is ‘the legal [
’;custodian of the said Seal, that said eignature is his genuine;P'ﬁ
handw:iting, and that all of his official acta as aaid chief

Deputy c1erk are entitled to full faith and credit: and I further

‘certify that ‘said Attestation ia in due form of law.

WITNESS MY HAND, thin Z day of March, 1968.4.

%d: Z/*"j',‘/ét:,,yu - i‘:d&(q{/
. éUDGE. SECTION "B"
CRIMINAL DISTRICT cor.m'r_ R
PARISH OF ORLEANS

STATE OF LOUISIANA :
S e }// .Léy
| %/f?é/ay&f‘ S el



STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF CRLEANS

I, Daniel Haggeity. Deputy Clerk of the Criminal

Digtrict Court for the P@rieh of Orleans, State of Lbuisianéjjdb"

‘hereby certify that the thorable Matthew S. Braniff, by whom the -

foregoing Certificate was made, and whose genuine signature:ist

subscribed thereto, waa.fat the time of gigning of the éame. and -

still is, the Judge of the Criminal District Court for the

Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, Section “B", duly elected,#

vcommisszoned, qualified and sworn,vto whose acts as such full

faith and credit are dueﬁ;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hersunto set my hand and

affixed the Seal of the qéid Court this 7 day of March,

1968,

Doy a @L%z
DANIEL B. HAGGERTY 0* ﬂ :
' CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

5 PARISH OF ORLEANS Lo
S STATE OF LOUISIANA
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o S REFERRAL ' ' '
- - - MUS%MW
To: The Attorney Qenam o Date: March 9, lqﬁg‘ e oF ngA

‘C'Jk EL i

RO

: Prompt achort t.r»essermal A
B (3 more than 4-8 hours’ delay is encountered,,

Dn‘ect repl . 3 |
Y please: telephone the underslgned immedmtely,_»

F“ﬂﬂﬂl informuﬁon copy. .

e , Code 14-50. ; » ST (,
...X_Sunable aclmowledqment or other : o e ) S e
ropriate h R ‘ e
Gpp ; le andling. : . Basic correspondence should be returned when . .
F COPY of “ply’ i! mY' -draft reply, memorandum, or comment is re-"
quested. : .
— For your information.
For comment, : ) -

< A
REMARKS: ' &

YW
\‘t 4 ;,L
W

Description:

Letter;__ X  Telegram: Other:

To: The President
From: Pe Adams, Editor, Santa Barbara Argo P.O. Box 12629, UCSB Sant,
Date: 3/8/ . . Barbara, California, 93102

Subjects Urges reopemng of the case of the assassination of President Kennedy.

\

AR P— ] By direction of the President:
IDEPARTMENT oF JUST!CE" R

- =

Whitney Shoemaker

IU MAR 12 1p68 Assistant to th'elPretidcut

| arf RA.D.
¢ | ATTORNEY |

> OFFICE 0F LEGAL coufRgpartment or Agency copy)
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WAQOl2 NL PDF
GOLETA CALILIF 8
THE PRESIDENT
THE WHITE HOUSE
YOUR COMMISSION LIED ABOUT PRESIDENT KEZNNEDY'S MURDER. YOU LOCKED
UP VITAL EVIDENCE ABOUT HIS DEATH. YOUR ATTORNEY GENERAL THREATENED
MR GARRISON., I DEMAND THAT YOU OPEN THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES,
CALL A NEW INVESTIGATION, AND HELP GARRISON, IF I DO NOT HEAR
FROM YOU WITHIN SEVEN DAYS I WILL PERSONALLY LAUNCH INITIATIVE

CAMPAIGN IN CALIFORNIA TO PLACE SUCH ON THE JUNE BALLOT

s



u PERRY ADAMS EDITOR SANTA BARBARA ARD PO BOX 12629

UCSB SANTA BARBARA CALIFORE&A 93107,

REGISIER COMPANY, U, Soime 375,
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udﬂwg:»nw_om other wumoua-r |
w,noauwun».on of nﬁ,ﬂ.vnoup_nanwoﬁv
‘pow besn released.:

ALl of the nﬂ&.&o_n material which has not yet been 2_...-&

will be %& van»b&wnbﬂ.ﬁ,, nu.H. ﬂHN an wn.‘.ruu,.uoaﬂ !an

‘‘shed or copled, b
- right on the film,

A

ﬁn%un .o”m.‘ n..E.E dﬁn
. Govermment pursuant to P.l. mwluwm.,no presexrve for E.-con»n A
. eal purposes the evidence which had been before the Warrem -

Comission,  However, nc purpose was seen in taking and - -
- vaﬁhn for the copyright ‘since the ‘availabllity of the print
) M. ~in the National Axchives serves the interest of the Govern-

.,mcvw»n Pn u,.naﬂuﬁonnl gnn»mnnwon of .nr» -uuuh,..

e
X

Martin ¥. Richman-
tant Attorney General
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Beuorzbla Riehard T.
- Ecuaa of Representa
.. WNeshingtem, B,

. Toa sathors vhe have ertticied the conelusions of the
wreee. Comntsaton do not claim to have aoy significant uew evidercs,
80 f2% o3 we are wnare, Rathar, thelr eriticisns and demssde for 'Y

drawn from..

. beste eonelusions

5o basie for a sew
N ont thet w.

authorities.
. in a case

s ,>u always, u.r is 2 pleasure no.va of assigtance. Your RS
ﬂ_nwoqﬂ.oub returned herswith, o

PO | ‘
OGUUUHICATIONS spg:l -
MR 191965 g o

A B RSE TR Y g S TR e L L

q



Moaslod s oo e e e e e L e a D

.

Congress of the United States

Thouse of Repregentatives

Washington, BD.L.

March 6 196 8

Congressional Liaison Office
Justice Department
Washington, D.C,

Sir:

The attached communication
is sent for your consideration.
Please investigate the statements
contained therein and forward me
the necessary information for re-
ply, returning the enclosed corre-

spondence with your answer.

vl Yours truly,

Ve

/:7(. u%\///{. « £

[

z\‘ICHARD T. HANNA

' CR ManL—GEN. CRIBE SEC.
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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. .- Form DJ«96a
* {Rev. 6-22-66)
i - ROU AP SL'P ‘-\y\
TO: NAME " Division BUILDING

D ANSWER OR ACKNOWL.---

[Osienature . [JcommenT ] PER CONVERSATION
[C]arProva " [[]mecEssary acTion. [[JAs REQUESTED:
Jseene. - [InoTE AND RETURN. [norE anp Fite”
{(CI recommenDATION L

EDGE ON OR !EFOR!

. PREPARE REPLY FOR "
THE SIGNATURE OF

REMARKS

Qﬁ% Wm
Wé/"é Snef oot =
tap 1) s T fbwren —| gy ey
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Form D190
' (Rov. 6-22-66)
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DIVISION

- CJcoMMENT . (74T ] PER CONVERSATION
‘[CInecEssarY ACTION. | [T] AS REQUESTED .’
: _CINoTE AnD RETURN  [(INOTE AND FILE ]
(I recoumEnDATION: LwE, : (Jvour mroruaTION
— ANSWER OR ACKNOWL<* 5 BEfla E W 250 syt i 70 Fa ¥
L] £0GE on oR BEFORE : : ;

G PREPARE REPLY FOR- .= "=
THE SIGNATURE OF

REMARKS -
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 Axchives. The relatively small portion which is not now
" svailable to the public consists primarily of national

- of individuals sbroad. Public availability of other informs=

_availsble to the public.

nrl autopsy of President Kemnedy wers trxansferxed to the

Cen A . s e ek SO AN v et B At Aok L s

Skt 2t ] A A e A R Tl A ST S 2T RS EEART A B BRI ST e

novwgm
w. Schmidt -

Egguwgunnwoanango»
apnun»hw- such of it having only remote nonuan&.onanw
_ the assassination., The bulk of. the material that was
" before the Commission either was publisbed in its No..cowﬁ.!
mnun»nm-onnuﬁuﬂuvwbnoaognnnunng

security intelligence or investigative reports -~ dealing .
' largely with activities far removed from the assassination . .
1tself -~ which if éisclosed might campromise confidential = -
sources or techniques, or i{n some cases jeopardize the lives

tion bad been delayed pending completion of the prusecution - .

of Jack Ruby, but this informstion has now been released. ol
All of the Comission material which has not yet been released
will be reviewed vn%ww.nﬂn»ﬁ all of 1t has been made

Amw...,,‘ur.,vvogru and Nonuw,n taken in gggtwnﬁ

Kational Arehives by his family under restrictions which . .~ .-
the Govermment accsptsd pursuant to the statuts governing
the deposit of historical materials relating to former S
presidents. The autopsy picturss are available for official

T e et
J,M(..,i\m\.w
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Correspondence Section > :f =
2y .- Records Administration Office

Administrative Division
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DATE: February 27, 1968 -

Vlnifed Slates Denafe

RE:

Respectfully referred to

Congressional Liaison
Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

L T T T T

i For your consideration of the attached
letter, and for a report.

XXXXTo be forwarded directly to the
constituent, with a copy to me
for my information and records.

To me, in duplicate to accompany
return of enclosure,

! As requested below.

/T

Additional comments :

|
| FEB £5 777 R s py
9 m——xcz OF LEGAT TOUY SE -

Please refer response to attention of
Mr. Avery

, of my staff,

on the outside of the envelope only.

- Thank you,

WAILTIZR F, MONDALE
.S, SENATE

e
VA A
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Senator Yalter F. Mondale
443 Senate Offiece Building
Vashington, D, C,

- ¢
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Dear Sir:
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Re: ' The Warren Commission

After more than four years, recent polls have shown that as wany
as seven out of ten Americans do not sgree with the ¥Warren
Commission's findings - that Lee Harvey Oswald was the lone
assassin of President Jokn ¥, Kennedy.

It seems that cnly one official is interested in teking any sction -
Mr. Jim Garrison, District Attorney, Hew Orleans.

Life Magaszine (11-25.66) in their article "A MAMER OF REASONABLE
DOUB!" stated...

*One conclusion is inescapable; the national intereast deserves
clear resolution of the doubts. A new investigating body should
y be set up, perhaps at the initative of Congress. In a scrupulously
objective ard unhurried atmosphere, without the preasure te give
reasgsurance to a shocked country, it should re-examine the evidence
and consider other evidence the Warren Commission falled to evaluate.
Conclusion: The case should be reopened.®.

As of this date, nothing has bsen done. I believe you, as Senator,
could help to reoper the invesiligzation.

Very traly yours,
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